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STARZ Comedy. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 526	 ull

STARZ East . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 527	 llll
STARZ Edge. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 529	 llll
STARZ Kids & Family. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 525 	 ull
STARZ West. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 528	 llll
STARZ InBlack. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 530	 llll
SHOWTIME UNLIMITED
FLIX. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  556	 llll
Movie Channel East, The. .  .  .  .  .  . h 553	 llll
Movie Channel West, The. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  554	 llll
Movie Channel XTRA East, The. . h 555	 ull

Showtime 2. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 547	 llll
Showtime Beyond. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 550	 ull

Showtime East . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 545	 llll
Showtime Extreme . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 549	 llll
Showtime Next. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 551	 ull

Showtime Showcase. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 548	 llll
Showtime West. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 546	 llll
Showtime Women. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 552	 ull

SundanceTV . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  557	 llll

sports subscriptions

SPORTS PACK
Geographical restrictions apply.
Altitude . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 681
CBS Sports Network . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 221
Comcast SportsNet Bay Area . .  . h 696 	
Comcast SportsNet California . . h 698 	
Comcast SportsNet Chicago. .  .  . h 665
Comcast SportsNet Mid-Atlantic.h 642
Comcast SportsNet New England . .   h  630 	
ESPN Classic. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  614
Fox Deportes*. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  425, 624
FS Arizona . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 686 	
FS Cincinnati. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   661 	
FS Cincinnati. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  661-1 	 u
FS Detroit . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 663
FS Florida . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 654/654-1 	
FS Midwest . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  h 671 	
FS North . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 668 
FS Ohio. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  660	
FS Ohio. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  660-1	 u
FS South . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 646

FS Southwest  . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 676
FS West . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 692
MSG, Madison Square Garden . . h 634
Madison Square Garden Plus. .  . h 635
MASN, Mid-Atlantic Sports . .  .  .  . h 640
New England Sports Network. .  . h 628
Outdoor Channel. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  606
Prime Ticket. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 693
ROOT SPORTS Northwest . .  .  .  .  . h 687 
ROOT SPORTS Pittsburgh . .  .  .  .  . h 659 
ROOT SPORTS Rocky Mountain. . h 683
SportsNet New York . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 639
SportSouth . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 649
SportsTime Ohio . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 662
Sun Sports. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 653
Universal Sports Network. .  .  .  .  .  .  .   625  
YES Network. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 631

SPORTS SUBSCRIPTIONS
ESPN Full Court. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  720-727
Fox Soccer Plus. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h 621	 u
MLB Extra Innings. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  h 720-749
MLS DIRECT KICK™. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  470-476
NBA League Pass . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  750-768
NHL Center Ice . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  769-785

DIRECTV CINEMA™

MOVIES
Movies 1080p HD ^. .  .  .  .  .  h 126-145 	
Movies HD. . . . . . . . . . . . . .h 126-162
Movies . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  125-199

Pay Per View

ADULT
Adult All-Access Pass (Adult)‡ . .  .  .  .  593
Adult Monthly Subscription Ordering Info.587
BraZZers (Adult) ‡. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  597
Hustler Monthly . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  599
Hustler Ordering Channel. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  588
MOFOS (Adult) ‡. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  598
Playboy Monthly. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  590
Playboy Ordering Channel. . . . . . . . .589
Penthouse TV (Adult) ‡. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  595
Reality Kings (Adult) ‡ . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  594
XTSY (Adult) ‡. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  596

EVENTS
En Espanol PPV Events. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  400
Pay Per View Events SD. .  .  120-122, 124
Pay Per View Events . h 119, 121, 123
Uncensored TV ‡. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  195-197

legend
CHOICE™ PACKAGE CHANNELS. . . . . . . . . . . . l
XTRA™ PACKAGE CHANNELS . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . l
ULTIMATE PACKAGE CHANNELS. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . l
PREMIER PACKAGE CHANNELS. . . . . . . . . . . . l
A LA CARTE CHANNEL. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . n
HIGH DEFINITION. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . h
DIRECTV HD EXTRA PACK. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  
HD ONLY . .  .  .  .  . u HD NETWORKS ONLY AVAILABLE IN HD
HD GAMES ONLY.u SUBJECT TO BLACKOUT RESTRICTIONS
3D DIRECTV 3D content requires Advanced Receiver-HD ($10.00/mo), HD receiver 
(HR21, H21 or later), compatible 3D-HDTV and 3D glassess. FAMILY package or 
higher required. See directv.com/3d for more information.

h***To access DIRECTV HD programming, a DIRECTV Slimline dish, along  
with DIRECTV HD receiver (H20 or HR20 or later), HD television equipment and 
Advanced Receiver-HD Service ($10.00/mo.) are required. Number of HD channels 
varies based on package selection. Advanced Receiver-HD Service is required to view 
any available HD channels associated with your package subscription(s). CHOICE 
XTRA™ package includes all CHOICE™ package channels. CHOICE ULTIMATE™ 

includes all CHOICE XTRA™ package channels plus 11 additional channels. PREMIER™ 

package includes all chanels (excluding Adult Programming, DIRECTV HD EXTRA 
PACK, Spanish language channels, Sports Subscriptions, Advanced Receiver-HD 
($10.00/mo) and Pay Per View channels).
All programming subject to change.

‡ Must be 18 or older to order. Contains explicit sexual content, complete nudity and 
graphic adult situations. Viewer discretion is advised. DIRECTV System has feature 
which restricts access to channels.
* Requires a DIRECTV Multi-Satellite System.
** Some channels require an additional Sports subscription.
*** Requires HD equipment and Advance Receiver-HD Service.
 ^ Limited movie titles available in 1080p. To view programs in 1080p, the  
following are required: Advanced Receiver-HD, an HD DVR (model HR20 or later), an 
HDMI cable connecting the receiver and and a high-definition 1080p24 television.  
Not all models are compatible.

DIRECTV CHANNEL LINEUP ALPHABETICAL
NETWORK	   CHANNEL	PACKAGE NETWORK	 CHANNEL	PACKAGE NETWORK	 CHANNEL	PACKAGE NETWORK	 CHANNEL	PACKAGE

Available channels on your DIRECTV system.
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801. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Big Band
802 . .  .  .  .  Malt Shop Oldies
803. .  .  .  .  .  .   60s Revolution 
804. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  70s Hits
805. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  80s Hits 
806. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  90s Hits  
807. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   Rat Pack* 
808. .  .  .   Traditional Country  
809. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   Hit Country 
810. .  .  . Red, Rock and Blues
811. .  .  .  . Honky Tonk Tavern
812. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Bluegrass 
813. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Folk Rock
814. .  .  .  .  .  . Modern Country  
815.Holidays & Happenings*  
816. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Today’s Hits 
817. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Y2K
818. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Hottest Hits
819. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Love Songs 
820. Beautiful Instrumentals
821. .  .  . Adult Contemporary
822. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Silver Screen
823. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Showtunes
824. .  .  .  .  .  . Groove Lounge*
825. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . HotJamz
826. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Spirit
827. .  .  .  .  .  .  . Gospel & Glory
828. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Hallelujah
829. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Hair Guitar  
830. .  .  .  .  .  Full Metal Jacket
831. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  College Rock
832. .  .  .  .  .  Adult Alternative
833. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Classic Rock
834. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Alternative
835. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Ink’d
836. .  .  .  Singers-Songwriters
837. .  .  .  .  . Classic Hits Blend 
838. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Reality Bites
839. .  Flashback/ New Wave
840. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  8-Tracks
841. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Spike**
842. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Classic R&B
843. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Silky Soul

844. .  .  .  .  .  . Old School Funk 
845. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Retro Disco
846. .  .  .  .  .  . The Boombox**
847. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Hype** 
848. .  .  .  .  Coffeehouse Rock
849. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Soft Hits
850. Classic Jazz Vocal Band 
851. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Smooth Jazz 
852. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Jazz* 
853. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Metro Blend*
854. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Blues
855. .  .  .  .  . Great Standards*
856. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . New Age
857. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Zen
858. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . SubTerranean
859. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Dance 
860. .  .  .  .  .  Modern Workout 
861. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  PUMP!* 
862 . . Classic Rock Workout 
863. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Reggae 
864. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Symphonic 
865. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Piano* 
866. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Light Classical 
867. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Be-Tween
868. .  .  .  .  .  .  The Playground 
869. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Bailamos!
870. .  .  .  .  .  .  . Fiesta Tropical*
871. .  .  .  Latin Contemporary
872. Music of the Americas*
873 . .  .  . Regional Mexican*
874. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Salsa
875 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Hurbano
876 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Mariachi*
877 . .  . Carnaval Brasileiro*
878 . .  .  .  .  . Rock en Espanol
879 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Latin Jazz
880 . .  .  . Familiar Favorites*
881 . .  . Italian Bistro Blend*
882. . Italian Contemporary*
883. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Irish*
884 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Tranquility*
*Requires a DIRECTV Multi-
Satellite System.
** Explicit Lyrics

DIRECTV CHANNEL LINEUP NUMERICAL

1. .  .  .  . DIRECTV® Customer Information	 llll
2-69. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Local Channels
79, 315. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . QVC Plus 	llll
100, 200. .  .  .  .  .  Cinema Barker Channel	 llll
103 3D. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . n3D™ check listing	 llll
104 3D.DIRECTV CINEMA™ in 3D (PPV)	
3net 3D. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  107	 llll
119. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Jewish Life TV*	 llll
202 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  CNN 	llll
204 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . HLN	 llll
206 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . ESPN	 llll
207 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . ESPNews	 llll
208 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . ESPNU 	llll
209 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . ESPN2	 llll
212 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . NFL Network	 llll
213 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  MLB Network	 llll
215 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  NHL Network	 llll
216 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  NBA TV	 llll
217 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Tennis Channel	 llll
218 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Golf Channel	 llll
219 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Fox Sports 1	 llll
220 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . NBC Sports Network	 llll
228. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Gem Shopping Network 	llll
229 h. .  .  .  .  Home & Garden Television	 llll
230 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DIY Network	 llll
231 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Food Network	 llll
232 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Cooking Channel	 llll
233. .  .  .  .  . GSN, The Network for Games	 llll
235. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Esquire TV	 llll
236 h. .  .  .  E! Entertainment Television	 llll
237 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Bravo	 llll
238. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Reelz Channel	 llll
239 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  AUDIENCE Network 	llll
240. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Home Shopping Network	 llll
241 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Spike TV	 llll
242 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  USA Network	 llll
244 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Syfy	 llll
245 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . TNT	 llll
246 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . truTV	 llll
247 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  TBS	 llll
248 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  FX	 llll
249 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Comedy Central	 llll
251. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Oxygen	 llll
252 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Lifetime	 llll
253 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LMN	 llll
254 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  AMC	 llll
256 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Turner Classic Movies	 llll
257. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Chiller	 llll
258. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  FMC	 llll
259 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . FXX 	llll
260. .  .  .  .  .  . WE: Women’s Entertainment	 llll
261. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Discovery Fit & Health	 llll
262. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  SOAPnet	 llll
264 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . BBC America	 llll
265 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . A&E 	llll
266 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  BIO	 llll
267. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  pivot	 llll
269 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . History	 llll
271 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . H2	 llll
272. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Logo	 llll
273. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  TV Guide Network	 llll
274. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Ovation	 llll
275, 317 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . QVC	 llll
276 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . National Geographic 	llll
277 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Travel Channel	 llll
278 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Discovery Channel	 llll
279 h. .  OWN, Oprah Winfrey Network	 llll
280 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  TLC	 llll
281 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Velocity HD u 	 llll
282 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Animal Planet	 llll
283 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Nat Geo WILD	 llll
284 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Science	 llll
285 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  . Investigation Discovery	 llll
286 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Destination America	 llll
287. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . American Heroes Channel	 llll
289 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Disney Jr	 llll
290 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Disney Channel East	 llll
291. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Disney Channel West 	llll
292 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Disney XD 	llll
293. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . BabyFirstTV***	 llll
294. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . HUB	 llll
295. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Sprout	 llll
296 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Cartoon Network East	 llll
297. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Cartoon Network West	 llll

298. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Boomerang	 llll
299 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Nickelodeon East	 llll
300. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Nickelodeon West	 llll
301. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Nick Jr.	 llll
302. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Nicktoons Network	 llll
303. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . TeenNick	 llll
304 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . TV Land	 llll
305 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . ION TV East	 llll
306 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ION TV West 	llll
307 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . WGN America	 llll
308. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . cloo	 llll
311 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ABC Family	 llll
312 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Hallmark Channel	 llll
313. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Jewelry Television	 llll
316. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . ShopHQ	 llll
326. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Great American Country	 llll
327 h. .  CMT, Country Music Television	 llll
328. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  TV One	 llll
329 h. .  .  .  .  .  BET, Black Entertainment	 llll
330. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Centric	 llll
331 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  MTV	 llll
333. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  MTV2	 llll
335 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . VH1	 llll
337. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . VH1 Classic	 llll
338. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . UP	 llll
339. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Fuse	 llll
340 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . AXSTV HD u 	 llll
345. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  RFD TV	 llll
346. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . NASA TV***	 llll
348. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Free Speech TV***	 llll
350. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . C-SPAN1	 llll
351. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . C-SPAN2	 llll
353 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Bloomberg TV	 llll
354. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DOGTV	 n
355 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  CNBC 	llll
356 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  MSNBC	 llll
357. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  CNBC World 	llll
358. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Al Jazeera America	 llll
359 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Fox Business Network	 llll
360 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Fox News Channel	 llll
362 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Weather Channel, The	 llll
363. .  .  .  . Golden Eagle Broadcasting***	 llll
364. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Inspiration Network	 llll
365. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  God TV***	 llll
367. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . World Harvest Television	 llll
368. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Hope Channel, The*	 llll
369. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Daystar TV	 llll
370. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  EWTN	 llll
371. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Church Channel, The	 llll
372. .  .  .  .  .  Trinity Broadcasting Network	 llll
373. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Word, The	 llll
374. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  BYU TV	 llll
375. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Link TV	 llll
376. .  .  .  .  .  . Christian Television Network	 llll
377. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . TCT Network	 llll
378. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  NRB Network	 llll
394. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . CW East, The	 llll
395. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  CW West, The	 llll
402 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Univision East	 llll
404. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Galavisión	 llll
410. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . MUN2*	 llll
447. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ONCE México	 llll
448. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Enlace*	 llll
449. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . HITN* TV	 llll
480-483. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . La Liga
480-488. . . .UEFA Champions League**	
480-489. . . . . . . UEFA Europa League**	
564 h. .  .  .  .  Independent Film Channel	 llll
565 h. .  .  . Hallmark Movie Channel HD	 u
566 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . HDNet Movies	 u
567 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . MGM HD	 u
568 h. .  .  .  .  .  . Sony Movie Channel HD	 u
569 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Universal HD	 u
570 h. .  .  .  .  .  Smithsonian Channel HD	 u
571 h. .  .  .  .  . Crime & Investigation HD	 u
572 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Palladia	 u
573 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . ShortsHD	 u
600. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DIRECTV® Sports Mix	 llll
601. .  .  .  .  .  . DIRECTV® Sports Schedules	 llll
602. .  TVG, The Interactive Horse Racing 	llll
604. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Pursuit Channel	 llll
605. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Sportsman Channel	 llll
610 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . BTN	 llll
618 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Fox Sports 2	 llll

620. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . beIN SPORT	 llll
700-799. . Seasonal Sports Subscriptions
795-798 h . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  NASCAR HotPass	 llll

premium services

	HBO
501 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . HBO East	 llll
502 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . HBO2 East	 llll
503 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  HBO Signature	 llll
504 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  HBO West	 llll
505 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  HBO2 HD West	 llll
506 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . HBO Comedy East	 ull

507 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  HBO Family East	 llll
508. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . HBO Family West
509 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  HBO Zone	lull
511 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  HBO Latino East*	lull
	CINEMAX
515 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Cinemax East	 llll
516 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Cinemax West	 llll
517 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  MoreMAX East	 llll
519 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ActionMAX East	 ull

520 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5StarMAX East	 ull

521 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . MovieMax East	 ull

522 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . ThrillerMAX East	 ull

523 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . MAX Latino East	 ull

	STARZ SUPER PACK
525 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . STARZ Kids & Family	 ull

526 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  STARZ Comedy	lull
527 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  STARZ East	 llll
528 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . STARZ West	 llll
529 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . STARZ Edge	 llll
530 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . STARZ InBlack	 llll
531 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . STARZ Cinema	lull
	ENCORE
535 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ENCORE East	 llll
536. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . ENCORE West	 llll
537. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ENCORE Classic	 llll
538. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . ENCORE Westerns	 llll
539. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ENCORE Suspense	 llll
540. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . ENCORE Black	 llll
541 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . ENCORE Action	 llll
542. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . ENCORE Family	 llll
	SHOWTIME UNLIMITED
545 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Showtime East	 llll
546 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Showtime West	 llll
547 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Showtime 2	 llll
548 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Showtime Showcase	 llll
549 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Showtime Extreme	 llll
550 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Showtime Beyond	lull
551 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Showtime Next	lull
552 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Showtime Women	lull
553 h. .  .  .  .  .  . Movie Channel East, The	 llll
554. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Movie Channel West, The	 llll
555 h. . Movie Channel XTRA East, The	 ull

556. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . FLIX	 llll
557. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  SundanceTV	 llll

sports subscriptions

	SPORTS PACK
221 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  CBS Sports Network 
425, 624. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Fox Deportes*
606. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Outdoor Channel
614. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . ESPN Classic
625 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Universal Sports Network 
628 h. .  . New England Sports Network
630 h Comcast SportsNet New England 
631 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . YES Network
634 h. .  MSG, Madison Square Garden
635 h. .  .  Madison Square Garden Plus
639 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  SportsNet New York
640 h. .  .  .  . MASN, Mid-Atlantic Sports 
642 .h Comcast SportsNet Mid-Atlantic
646 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  FS South 
649 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  SportSouth
653 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Sun Sports
654/654-1 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  FS Florida 
659 h. .  .  .  .  .  ROOT SPORTS Pittsburgh 
660. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . FS Ohio
660-1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . FS Ohio	 u
661. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . FS Cincinnati

661-1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . FS Cincinnati	 u
662 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  SportsTime Ohio 
663 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  FS Detroit 
665 h. .  .  .  Comcast SportsNet Chicago
668 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  FS North 
671 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . FS Midwest 
676 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  FS Southwest  
681 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Altitude 
683 h. . ROOT SPORTS Rocky Mountain
686 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . FS Arizona 
687 h. .  .  .  .  .  ROOT SPORTS Northwest 
692 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . FS West 
693 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Prime Ticket
696 h. .  .  Comcast SportsNet Bay Area 
698 h. .  . Comcast SportsNet California 

	SPORTS SUBSCRIPTIONS
470-476. . . . . . . . . MLS DIRECT KICK™
621 h. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Fox Soccer Plus	 u
720-727. . . . . . . . . . . . . ESPN Full Court
720-749. . . . . . . . . . . MLB Extra Innings
750-768. . . . . . . . . . . . NBA League Pass
769-788. . . . . . . . . . . . . .NHL Center Ice

DIRECTV CINEMA™

	MOVIES
125-199. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Movies
126-145 h . .  .  .  .  .  Movies 1080p HD ^
126-162 h . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Movies HD 

Pay Per View

	ADULT
587.Adult Monthly Subscription Ordering Info
588. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Hustler Ordering Channel
589. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Playboy Ordering Channel
590. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Playboy Monthly
593. .  .  .  .  Adult All-Access Pass (Adult)‡
594. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Reality Kings (Adult) ‡
595. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Penthouse TV (Adult) ‡
596. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  XTSY (Adult) ‡
597. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . BraZZers (Adult) ‡
598. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . MOFOS (Adult) ‡
599. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Hustler TV (Adult) ‡

	EVENTS
120-122,124. .  .  . Pay Per View Events SD
119,121,123 h.Pay Per View Events HD
195-197. . . . . . . . . . . . Uncensored TV ‡
400. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . En Espanol PPV Events 

‡

CHANNEL	   NETWORK	PACKAGE CHANNEL	 NETWORK	PACKAGE CHANNEL	 NETWORK	PACKAGE CHANNEL	 NETWORK	PACKAGE

sonictap music

Available channels on your DIRECTV system.


